RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW JERSEY HISTORIC TRUST FOR A DISCOVERY NJ HISTORY LICENSE PLATE GRANT

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tinton Falls Historic Preservation Commission has been recommended for a grant in the amount of \$5,000 through the Discovery New Jersey History Heritage Tourism Grant Program, New Jersey Historic Trust, State of New Jersey, for the project known as Interpretive Signage at the Historic Crawford House; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council desires to further historic preservation by approving an grant agreement with the State; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council desires to authorize Charels Terefenko, the Borough's Administrator to execute a grant agreement with the State in an amount up to \$5,000 and to seal the grant agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that Charles Terefenko, the Borough's Administrator, is authorized to sign the grant application, and they or their successors in said titles are authorized to sign the grant agreement, and any other documents needed in connection therewith.

Risa Clay, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held November 12, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 12th day of November 2024.

Michelle Hutchinson	
Borough Clerk	